504214550 02/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4261227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTONIO C. LYON	01/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U-GLOVE, INC.
Street Address:	12074 MIRAMAR PARKWAY
City:	MIRAMAR
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14260973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-858-8000

Email: patents@malloylaw.com, mrodriguez@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L.

Address Line 1: 2800 SW THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1.332.14	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN FULTON, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/John Fulton, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-02-06 Assignment Recorded#page1.tif

PATENT 504214550 REEL: 041183 FRAME: 0296

JAMWARY 30,2017

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Antonio C. Lyon, residing in Weston, Florida, inventor of the "U-GLOVE Marketing Method and System" (the "Assignor Inventor"), having filed an application for United States Letters Patent under number 14/260,973, transfer all rights and licenses to U-GLOVE, Inc. (the "Assignee").

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor Inventor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent application to Assignee for the entire term of the consequently Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor Inventor had this assignment not been made.

The Assignor Inventor agrees to make, execute, and deliver to the Assignee, all documents in such usual or other forms, terms, or contents as may be required by the Assignee, for the prosecution of all applications arising from this invention, as well as after issuance of Letters Patent, and for the settlement of any interference or other action or proceeding, these applications and Letters Patent may encounter.

The Inventor Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in every way to protect the invention, except that any expenses arising through such assistance will be borne, through proper arrangement, by the Assignee; (b) prosecute and protect the invention of foreign counterparts; (c) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (d) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

I warrant that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements, orai, written, or implied, that will impair the interests conveyed in this assignment at the time I execute this instrument.

In testimony thereof, I sign

On this day of	hefore me	the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
The state of the s	ASSIGNOR, personally k	nown to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be
		ent, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS m
hand and official seal in	County of	on the date set forth in this certificate.
Kalandid ex a se.		
Notary Public		

PATENT REEL: 041183 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 02/06/2017